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Safe Routes to School Non-infrastructure Professional Resources in New York State
Alta Planning and Design

- Certified SRTS Facilitator on staff.  The Alta team is available to promote education and encouragement projects, consult on application submission, conduct workshops, and answer general questions on Safe Routes to School programming.

Contact: Joshua Poppel
Email: jpoppel@altaplanning.com 
Website: www.altaplanning.com  
Be Active New York State
- Walk to School Day promotional poster and writing contest, incentives for schools that register to participate in walk to school day, Walking School Bus Trainings, conduct SRTS workshops, an online resource site and evaluation.
Contact: Justin S. Booth, Coordinator of the New York State Partnership for Walk Our Children to School
Email: jbooth@ch.ci.buffalo.ny.us
Phone: 716-851-4052

Fax: 716-851-4309
Address: 65 Niagara Square, Room 607, Buffalo, NY 14202

Website: www.beactiveNYS.org 
Bike New York, Bicycle Education Program

- Bike safety curricula, teacher training, Share the Road, League Cycling Instructor certification

Contact: Rich Conroy, Director or Emilia Crotty, Program Associate

Bike New York

Email: richc@bikenewyork.org
emiliac@bikenewyork.org
Phone: 212-932-2453 x159 (Rich) or x131 (Emilia)

Address: 891 Amsterdam Ave., New York, NY  10025

Website:  www.bikenewyork.org/education/index.html
Cornell Local Roads Program 

- Bike rodeo curriculum guide, Complete Streets, Curriculum and Activity Guides

Contact:  Lois Chaplin
Email: lec4@cornell.edu
Phone: 607-255-2498

Address: 326 Riley-Robb Hall, Cornell University, Ithaca, NY 14853

Website:  www.bike.cornell.edu
Governor’s Traffic Safety Committee

Contact: Jennifer D. Hogan

Email: jhoga1@dmv.state.ny.us
Phone: 518-473-7786

Fax: 518-473-6946

Address: Governor’s Traffic Safety Committee, Room 414, Albany, NY 12228
Website: www.safeny.com 
New York Bicycle Coalition

- Safe Routes to Schools workshops, Share the Road curriculum, bike safety classes and curricula for adults.

Contact:  Jennifer Clunie 

New York Bicycling Coalition
Email: jennifer@nybc.net
Phone: 518-436-0889

Address: P.O. Box 8868, Albany, NY 12208

Website:  www.nybc.net 
New York State Department of Health: Healthy Heart Program

-The HHP funds six school-based contractors in New York State.  These contractors work with schools in their regions on a variety of physical activity and nutrition initiatives.  They can provide assistance to schools planning encouragement activities, from organizing walk to school days, to addressing parental fears about children walking to school.

Contact: Amy Jesaitis, MPH, RD

Physical Activity and Nutrition Coordinator New York State Healthy Heart Program (HHP) 

Email: atj01@health.state.ny.us 
Phone: (voice) 518-474-6683

Address: New York State Department of Health Riverview Center, 3W 150 Broadway Albany, NY 12204-0676

New York State Department of Health: Injury Prevention
- Can offer technical assistance with program development, bicycle and pedestrian injury data, educational materials and training opportunities.

Contact: Gina Gillooley, Pedestrian and Bicycle Project Manager
Email: gmd04@health.state.ny.us 
Phone: 518-473-1143

Address: NYS Department of Health, Bureau of Injury Prevention Riverview Center 150 Broadway - 3rd fl. West Albany, NY 12204
New York Department of State, Division of Local Government

- Land use training and technical assistance for members of municipal planning boards, zoning boards of appeals, and other local officials. Technical assistance and grant resources to promote sharing of municipal services.

Contact: Christopher Eastman
Phone: 518-473-3355
Website: www.dos.state.ny.us/lgss/index.htm 

New York State Association of Traffic Safety Boards

- Statewide association of traffic safety boards, agencies,
highway engineers, safety professionals, and individuals who share
common interest in traffic safety and injury prevention.
The NYSATSB partnered focuses are; Resource Development, Public Education, Occupant Protection, Work Zone Safety, Traffic Records, Pedestrian Safety, Child Passenger Safety, Bicycle/In-Line Skating Safety, School Bus Safety, Traffic Safety Legislation, and Motor Vehicle / Motorcycle crash & injury reduction.
Contact: Patrick Carroll, President, New York State Traffic Safety Board Association
Email: pcarroll@rotterdamny.org 
Phone: 518-355-7710

or
Contact: Denise Cashmere, Schenectady County Traffic Safety Coordinator
Email: Denise.Cashmere@schenectadycounty.com
Phone: 518-386-2225

Fax: 518-382-5539

Website: http://www.nysatsb.com/
Parks & Trails New York

- Can provide technical assistance for on-road and off-road trail connections to a school or between schools

Contact: Martin Daley, Project Director

Email: mdaley@ptny.org 
Phone: 518-434-1583

Fax: 518-427-0067
Address: 29 Elk Street, Albany, NY 12207

Website: http://www.ptny.org
The RBA Group

- Certified SRTS Facilitator - available to conduct workshops, prepare applications, plans, designs, and answer SRTS questions

Contact: Michael Dannemiller, PE, Senior Planner, The RBA Group

Email: mdannemiller@rbagroup.com
Website: www.rbagroup.com
League of American Bicyclists

Certified Cycling Instructors In New York State
Website: www.bikeleague.org
(Some of the following League Cycling Instructors may not be currently active)

Contact:


Phone:

Email:
Claire Nolan Albany, NY.   518-209-6477    cbnolan@yahoo.com
Joshua Poppel Albany, NY.   518.436.0889  joshua@nybc.net 

Bert Schou Albany, NY.  518-209-6477   bschou@nycap.rr.com
Robert Bagomolny Amenia, NY.  845-249-8559   bobbybags@yahoo.com 

Stephanie Altman Babylon, NY.  631-422-1208  altman2002@aol.com
Richard Conroy Bronx, NY.  212-932-2453 x159   richc@bikenewyork.org 

Lizabeth Perez Bronx, NY.  845-406-8092   lperez1380@gmail.com 

Richard Sanford Brooklyn, NY.   718-951-7341   rasanford@aol.com 

Gloria Tate Brooklyn, NY.  646-326-4927   gtate@vera.org 

Peter Zimmer Buffalo, NY.   crasaur@buffnet.net
Jay Bender Dix Hills, NY.  631-499-8813   jmbender@optonline.net 

Louis Hernandez Flushing, NY.  718-358-4478  elaventurero2000@yahoo.com 

Lois Chaplin Freeville, NY.    607-844-3935   lec4@cornell.edu 

John Saraceno Holbrook, NY.    631-472-6025   safebicyclingeci@hotmail.com 

Michael Fahey Holley, NY.   716-659-8577    prosrv95@aol.com 

Andrejs Ozolins Ithaca, NY.   607-592-0780   aozolins@ithaca.edu 

Susan Powell Lansing, NY.    607-533-8541  SMP16@cornell.edu 

David Gordon Liverpool, NY.   315-652-4596   gordond@sunyocc.edu 

Saul Lerner Merrick, NY.  516-238-9582   slerner@bmchsd.k12.ny.us 

Perry Fellman Mount Kisco, NY.   914-666-3649   fellman@bestweb.net  
Simona Bares New York, NY.   212-620-7920
Emilia Crotty New York, NY.    212-932-2453 x 131   emiliac@bikenewyork.org 

Peter Freedberger New York, NY   212-865-6220   petesavage@earthlink.net 

Elizabeth Katz New York, NY.    bkpar21@aol.com
Charles Krieger New York, NY  917-301-1412  augustusny@aol.com 

Mark Plaut New York, NY.   917-957-6408   markofxlnz@hotmail.com 

Andree Sanders New York, NY.   ANDREENYC@YAHOO.COM
Lee Uehara New York, NY.   LEE_UEHARA@HOTMAIL.COM
Jeanne Salisbury Newark, NY.   315-331-0442     jsalisbury14513@yahoo.com 

Michael Miller Scarsdale, NY.   914-472-3575   michaelmiller@optonline.net 

Glen Cochrane Stony Brook, NY.   631-689-8027   GBlink@aol.com 

Monica Gonzalez Sunnyside, NY.    (212)316-2424   MONICAZALEZ1@HOTMAIL.COM 
